* % % %% agood choice!

CAMPING

campofelice

HARBOUR 2017

Notification

All motor boats (rowing boats, sailing boats up to a length of 2.50 m, kanus and kayak’s) must be announced
according to the police instructions, to the following address:

Swiss boats: Have to be announced in Camorino at the ,Sezione Cantonale della circolazione” (Canton Ticino Traffic
Department, Phone +41 (0)91 814 97 00). Take all your boat documents (registration, insurance, navigation permit)!
Opening hours: Monday — Friday 08.00 h—-12.00h /13.30h-17.00 h

Saturday, Sunday and public holiday Closed

Foreign boats: Have to be announced at the ,Ente Turistico Tenero” (Tourist Office in Tenero, via Giardino 3) in
Tenero (Phone +41 (0)91 745 16 61 and Fax +41 (0)91 745 42 30). Take all your boat documents (registration,
insurance, navigation permit)!

Opening hours from March to May:

Monday to Friday 9.00h—-11.45h/14.00h-16.45h
Saturday closed

Opening hours from June to October:
Monday to Friday 9.00 h-11.45h / 14.00 h-17.45 h
Saturday (June/September/October) 9.00 h-11.45 h
Saturday (July/August) 9.00 h-11.45h /13.30 h-17.15 h
Sunday and public holiday closed

Important indications for the use of the harbour

- Only rubber boats can be docked at the harbour pylons. The use of the pylons is free and it’s not possible to
make any reservations. The maximal width allowed for the rubber boats is 1.80 m and the power of the
engine maximum 6KW (8.16 HP). All the other boats have to be docked in the harbour (maximum width 3.00
m).

- Cooking and sleeping in the harbour is not permitted.

- The place in the harbour is assigned by the reception (subject to charge, boat documents must be showed).

- Reservations are not possible. It’s only allowed to dock a boat if you stay overnight on the camping site and
are correctly announced.

The use of mooring-buoy is not permitted. Police instructions, the Camping Campofelice regulation and the
instructions of the lifeguards have to be respected.
The keys for the slip-road and the trailer park have to be picked up at the reception and brought back immediately
after use (make sure the barrier is properly closed).

%k ok ok k ‘b";i
Camping Campofelice {@ ‘f 7“ N
Via alle Brere 7

Quality. FAMILY SWITZERLAND
CH-6598 Tenero Ourllf-’zslgon. Destination
Tel. +41(0)91 745 14 17 -
Fax +41(0)91 745 18 88 JpK i

www.campofelice.ch ES\‘ UW\
; y - ggr
camping@campofelice.ch

FREE




Price per night for a harbour place incl. VAT

* % % %% agood choice!

CAMPING

campofelice

Width from

1.81m
2.01m
211m
2.21m
2.31m
241m
251 m
2.61m
2.81m

Trailers have to be parked in the trailer park as well as the boats that are not staying in the harbour (CHF 8.- per

night).

%k Kk Kk ok

Camping Campofelice
Via alle Brere 7
CH-6598 Tenero

Tel. +41(0)91 745 14 17
Fax +41(0)91 745 18 88
www.campofelice.ch

camping@campofelice.ch

up to

1.80 m
2.00 m
2.10m
2.20m
2.30m
2.40 m
2.50m
2.60 m
2.80m

3.00 m max.

Low Season High Season (1.7.-31.8.)
CHF 12.00 CHF 23.50
CHF 14.00 CHF 25.50
CHF 16.00 CHF 27.50
CHF 18.50 CHF 29.50
CHF 20.50 CHF 33.00
CHF 22.50 CHF 35.00
CHF 25.50 CHF 37.00
CHF 27.50 CHF 39.00
CHF 33.00 CHF 44.00
CHF 35.00 CHF 46.00

"Ql ‘iF 7m@e

Quality. FAMILY SWITZERLAND
Our Passion. Destination
**** DCC Europa-Preistriger
ES\' @AM\?’“N@
o gt

FREE



