

HARBOUR 2017

Notification

All motor boats (rowing boats, sailing boats up to a length of 2.50 m, kanus and kayak's) must be announced according to the police instructions, to the following address:

Swiss boats: Have to be announced in Camorino at the "Sezione Cantonale della circolazione" (Canton Ticino Traffic
Department, Phone +41 (0)91 814 97 00). Take all your boat documents (registration, insurance, navigation permit)!Opening hours: Monday – Friday08.00 h – 12.00 h / 13.30 h – 17.00 h
Closed

Foreign boats: Have to be announced at the "Ente Turistico Tenero" (Tourist Office in Tenero, via Giardino 3) in Tenero (Phone +41 (0)91 745 16 61 and Fax +41 (0)91 745 42 30). Take all your boat documents (registration, insurance, navigation permit)!

Opening hours from March to May:

Monday to Friday Saturday

Opening hours from June to October:

Monday to Friday Saturday (June/September/October) Saturday (July/August) Sunday and public holiday 9.00 h – 11.45 h / 14.00 h – 16.45 h closed

9.00 h-11.45 h / 14.00 h-17.45 h 9.00 h-11.45 h 9.00 h-11.45 h / 13.30 h-17.15 h closed

Important indications for the use of the harbour

- Only rubber boats can be docked at the harbour pylons. The use of the pylons is free and it's not possible to make any reservations. The maximal width allowed for the rubber boats is 1.80 m and the power of the engine maximum 6KW (8.16 HP). All the other boats have to be docked in the harbour (maximum width 3.00 m).
- Cooking and sleeping in the harbour is not permitted.
- The place in the harbour is assigned by the reception (subject to charge, **boat documents must be showed**).
- Reservations are not possible. It's only allowed to dock a boat if you stay overnight on the camping site and are correctly announced.

The use of mooring-buoy is not permitted. Police instructions, the Camping Campofelice regulation and the instructions of the lifeguards have to be respected.

The keys for the slip-road and the trailer park have to be picked up at the reception and brought back immediately after use (make sure the barrier is properly closed).

**** Camping Campofelice Via alle Brere 7 CH-6598 Tenero

Tel. +41 (0)91 745 14 17 Fax +41 (0)91 745 18 88 www.campofelice.ch camping@campofelice.ch ★ ★ ★ Hotel Campofelice Via alle Brere 16 CH-6598 Tenero

Fax +41 (0)91 735 63 00 Fax +41 (0)91 735 63 63 www.campofelice.ch/hotel hotel@campofelice.ch



Wi Fi



Price per night for a harbour place incl. VAT			
Width from	up to	Low Season	High Season (1.731.8.)
	1.80 m	CHF 12.00	CHF 23.50
1.81 m	2.00 m	CHF 14.00	CHF 25.50
2.01 m	2.10 m	CHF 16.00	CHF 27.50
2.11 m	2.20 m	CHF 18.50	CHF 29.50
2.21 m	2.30 m	CHF 20.50	CHF 33.00
2.31 m	2.40 m	CHF 22.50	CHF 35.00
2.41 m	2.50 m	CHF 25.50	CHF 37.00
2.51 m	2.60 m	CHF 27.50	CHF 39.00
2.61 m	2.80 m	CHF 33.00	CHF 44.00
2.81 m	3.00 m max.	CHF 35.00	CHF 46.00

Trailers have to be parked in the trailer park as well as the boats that are not staying in the harbour (CHF 8.- per night).

